
 
 

Delhi Tourism & Transportation Development Ltd. 
(A Government Undertaking) 

18-A, DDA SCO Complex, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024 
 

 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER  
Tender ID NO.2024_DTTDC_257584_1 

 
E- Tenders are invited for contract of “Servicing and refilling of different 
types of Fire Extinguishers” available at various locations of DTTDC for a 
period of two years. The tender document with terms & conditions is available 
at https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in web portal of GNCT of Delhi and on 
the web site of DTTDC at https://delhitourism.gov.in  
 
Corrigendum/Addendum, if any, will appear only at 
https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in and https://delhitourism.gov.in   
 
Name of work: “Servicing and refilling of different types of Fire 
Extinguishers” available at various location of DTTDC. 
 
Estimated Cost: 7,00,000/- ( For  Two Year) Rs.3,50,000/- Per annum 
 
Date of Publication of Tender: 11.06.2024 at 3.00 p.m. 
Last date of download of Tender: 21.06.2024 at 3.00 p.m. 
Last date and time for online submission bid: 21.06.2024 at 3.00 p.m. 
Opening of technical Bid:21.06.2024 at 3.30 p.m. 
Opening date of the financial bid to be intimated later on  
 
Further details can be seen at https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in 
 
The registration of tenders with Application service provider (ASP) of NIC is 
mandatory. 
 
For any assistance, tenderer may contact the Nic E-procurement Help Desk at 
Vikas Bhawan- II, 6th floor, C- wing, ( Near Metcalfe House), Civil Lines, 
Delhi-110054, Phone No 011-23813523 (Monday – Friday , 09: 30 AM to 
6:00 PM) or at Toll free No . 180030702232 
 
 
  

Dy. Manager (GAD) 
  


